: GASOLINE ENGINE
EFEEBMBBELS HELICOPTERS

Main rotor dia /1800mm

Tail rotor dia /310mm

Fall length/1 580mm

Standard [ull-equipped weight/6,950K gs.

Engine/2-cycle, 25ce gasoline engine

Radio/4-channel and 5 servo



2533-007

2505005 _‘2533 006 /y

2525-001

eZ> 0405-101

0403-035

2522-009

2531-004

7

G S

@ 2533-006 _~ = NEN

¢ \Q, 0400-164
| S 2531-004

Q % /\/@;\@ J 0400-157

~ |
|| 2500-015
éﬁ i ~ 2509-003
o
| alz ~ L 0400161
v 0405 100
2524001 e
0400- 159
- 2522.001
0405-026 0405-050 @ 2505-001 ﬁ/
2506-006 @

i

iy

~ 0400-104 “ 2522-011
B

2531-004

@

0405-053

0400-156

2533-003
2501-007

2521-023
92532-025 S
0405-050 .
2521-022 |
S

2500-060
2506-007 e
®®

2501-007

2500-013
2500-012

LY

=\ 9533.003
2532.008 ————

2506-014

0400-101
2532-024 —7 2505-006

——v/ 2505-007
0405-052

26

2532-006




" Bell 47G 2

—

0400101 S.-\'\ bieds hatder ‘«‘ Y P 2 49. - A
With pivot holt, N
S0rew R S
0400 104 ::1:: ;Iull:uu'lll.;;hlwr 2 6'_7 A SRrE
0400 155 ::'u:)u:t_ | 39.%_ A
- - I
0400 156 ;;"_:;c:m i 1 39,:— A
0400 167 (;"‘m;‘;l"m'“: o 1 ‘]9.-[- A
0400 158 | it scesan set la[39.4 20 |
U400 859 ('inrlnl;n;lllst.;-suw’bv::'lﬁg'h‘ulld"cr 2 o= i A
IVIPRTTH I T 2 = 70 A
Mixing arm holder .
0400 164 S’;ul:iuzr‘b;'l 1/\1). o :Tiz chﬁm:u: ' 2 22.‘ 240 A
0400261 l‘('ulor,heud n’“t.l/.\';‘l; II:L;I 295. = B
0401086 l:l:de h'us:;.::; b "2 ™ A
R — 57.‘:1’:"—':'{“;:'“1 Lt 9 o= A |BBC BBL-SSTE
0405:026 l;u‘m;hl‘;lile .(;uilll:::?ﬂtl:lu;::iﬁl;’::t'li 2 ’ ! 6. 120 n
Width 70
0405050 l:l:de lil:\‘[(f:(“:jllrell’l :ilalc set :’ l; 14 b IR ]0'— 110 B { '; w6 e
g | oms BN
0405:052 :?Ig :n:u:u?ns’; ! ! 23 <1 as0 B
0405053 h‘dn‘m‘/hl:dl‘c sell b :znsl.h‘fcj?nfnrce» 2 69 = 1.000 B '{- ;»”G fe
| L
0405100 [ {8 L for60 2 |11.4 0 | 8
0405 101 ,;nl_l :ni 2 ~| B
2500.012 Brg. 010 Xpel5x3 1 ]6,— 120 A
2500.013 | Pr& #15% 02036 e d A
2500.015 Brg. 84 Xn9 X% 2.5F ' ]6.- 120 A
2500060 3:5}17.;::;;:.:‘:: o :.212 2 120.-- A
25007003 éu:nhnllsh/a!{ |:e:a: " 2 |g-| 7 A
2600007 |4l i cap A XBXB s [18.4 1 | A
2606 001 m"'ui + 2 [10.4 ™ A
2505 005 | M4 U ! o ¥ 0 e | ™| A
oo R NEIE
2605007 :':: :ny:o::u:ul:r ot 10 5 i A

27

PPan head machine screw M2 X 14

vENG BoA ormE | U LG B ST
Cord No Nane o pas s Descopuion | Qy ST, tll.'.'.l.':,::-( '\"',‘I"y Applicable mudels
2506 006 | 00 et 8 05 T w0 6= | 0 | A
2500007 | {100 wsier st 1050 8.1 O I
2506014 l’llui ul-s:sln:r“:;lzlll;:nll:ucd) 5 I8.- 0 A
2509 003 Nrtdllc:u:(;;:(zl):.lt; ’ : 5.- 'll) A
2509 005 Ncl-dll.e’:n:: bt Lo S L A
20T IR Necdlle:xi:c;d.::'l);)z!;) ! e A
2520022 [ 1. otlar v 2 -] ™ | A
25211023 \:"nkrzi:n;p(:: rnl:’n?selr o (i lalulr 9._ 120 A
each

2522001 Zd};il.’;fﬂz;fe““'s s (10 0 | a
2522009 |\ ot rod M2XT0 s |10 w0 |
CETTTE A W ot s [10.-| ™ | »
S e ° [3.50 ™ | A
2525001 :gi:a:‘d‘:uednbull i 5‘ 3. 50 10 A
2500:00) :‘.:ul’h:u‘u(ln e 2 5. - " A
2500000 [0 s wis | ™ | »
2532,006 én;s;r.:w"h:ﬁ.),<2“0¥ Max20 10 6. T 120 A
2532:008 ::.:;s;:fnfalz’s M 016-1"' A
2532024 :a; sf/:rz:M71I),(2J5 Mo " i - 120 A
2532.025 g.;.:,::’,:&;&“‘xm 0 o 120 A
2533.003 l:"u'l.l-l’\ne:d ::Tczh)i:z screw M2 X6 20 " 120 A
2533:006 :’I:lll’::d :-:'czh)i(nleoscrew M2x10 20 . 120 A
asagoaz | 13 7 M2x14 20 120 | A

BELL 47G-2 PRICE LIST SFR.

BELLAZ7G-2

EREERMEBRELE




2532-003

2506-004
2501-006

U 0405-052
s UO-UDe

0403-010

2

500-045 .

0403-038

S

0403-085

2509-003 ;

0404-023

0403-023

2532-0

0405-001 2530-005

2525-001

2539-003

é 2530-004 A

0405-019
o33
®
0403-001
2531-003 /
(&)
g 2500-049

2500-009
\——

0403-023

0405-018

2500-049

2501-006

2533-006

2505-002

/ 2500-068

0400-015

s | &

2508-004

2532-033 (@ ;

2506-009

2500-067

0400-017

0404-016

—% ® 0405-021 2521-029
@]
17 ® 6) )
® @ 0400- 016
()403 099

0405-002 %a/

2500-068

8

L. 0405-003

N\ 0404-016

0403-099

0404-036
0404-015
2505-006
2532-006 | 2508-004

28



’ING &% BRENCT-I P @K e e
Cord No Name af putta Descoption | Qty | s ; l\):-..l; Apphieable models
0400 015 :".".:"'w:‘"m'l 5;”:": [ T 14.- *17'1;_} —,\_ RRR SST R
040016 n;.|’.-.vgr;-: l::::.’.':”lly L X I IEL A |PBR-S8E
0200017 '\(lll‘l'iygq-n: /\\llll\l’;;‘:(‘l'(:l;l.n | 23. 120 A HAR - SST
e0n 113 :‘:I".:";l;:s“*‘;hl:“At':'r“hly :I‘ll ('::l{'iﬁ!il'llll)ll'd Ils:::l ]]0- —_'):‘_l_ A ﬁi’: l-l;‘"(' ot
DT TT] FE ¢ g d v | o [pnemesseR
0403 011 h’;“:l'h"('k' 4 , | v A |BBC BBLSSTE
003023 | 0 e G0 1 O 1o SR N
0403008 w?)‘:t"wu,sil u,ul,s:l reet I}t'u.-.,uiemblml Il.i"l 49-‘ 240 A S
osnaons [WET 4 T b b 2 |10 | A BRC - BOL SSTE

W ty pe wash out control nrm* -
0403 "9.9 |<|‘c’?n:;|::n :.mls'i'tu,("ull:t‘-l:lz.t 26 2 8. --{ W0 A ﬁzﬂr Fl"m(t nit
0404 015 ::: :u‘(l ,l(:l'ﬂu(;::’l.:l ne shufl ! o 240 A Sste
0404 016 (?u:.li(~:gea: :;;5: > e lI ;:l ]9. - 170 A RAR
0400 023 [ g 2 1p.| ™ | A [ ssiE
0404 036 ::: :uu: lu:l,a:n:l C’ll"l("’l n;l| :?r:u':-cmhlcd II s::l ]60. - fnn A PR
0405 001 :l s:‘::‘ (:;;?':-OT 1 39.- 120 "
0405.002 (?UZH‘ler’gen‘r l‘.s:ihu: ! ]6. i 120 "
0405 003 ('j.'u:"’l;g": I‘é'll";lr v 133 20 "
ososog |7 Tt 1 | 240 B

Clutch bell
0405 019 (7":“;‘ :a;'e 7 1 =| 240 "
0405 020 h;"i“’g:n.‘:s’?if 1 [75.-| 240 B
0405 021 (?o:n'le:g.en‘r n‘.s:eirllxly lli'l I ]0. - 240 B
0405 052 :;t :‘:";’ "1:; . 1op3.-| o B
2600 009 Big 0B x22x7 (Brg. 6ORZZ) | ]6 170 A
2500 045 Brg. 06X 15x5 (Brg. 69677, 2 20 ..__”0 A
2500 049 | Br® 910195 (Brg. 68007.7) 2 po. 1 470 4
2500 og7 | MR 94X 135 2 PO. LI A
2500 oge | e 05X 13x4 2 0. I A
2500 608 l"lulln b;n’(lll’;;);77><:?]);7 s 4 ]O. L 120 A
2505 002 ::g:ml' ! 20 12.1 70 A

.

2505 006 ::; -,.y:u:-'.;..ll g 10 = 70 A
2506 004 | {0 s 03 %6 0.5 2016 ™ [ A

29

rOENO &oB comE Lo R T
Cord No Nnisie of paria Desciption | @y | gy | t;“;'l"l::_' "’l'_'l"), Appliwahleamilils
e w (6] |« -
2508 004 s,uul;.m;;g ;‘7 B ' 5 |6.-| 10 A

2509 003 Nrch:cl:n:; .;2':3;(1 8 ' 2 e A

2521.029 JOI:I"S':B"[ ‘::l'l‘l’l?l[:(‘(:“llr ! o 120 A Hasst

2525 0N ‘(:zll'm'x‘ll::;m-l;lbnll § ]0. 7 . i

2530 004 ::."Qu 'b(:“"'l')l, Bth . 2 6.-4 70 A

2530003 I."l\'ol'll(:ll.:l';ll L v 2 1g.-H4 ™ A

2531 003 Si"s:r; ;lz " pitacd T 70 A

2532 003 (;n;s;r:wlh:ﬂ;l(;O Max10 0 |g | 120 A

e - [ |

2532 016 ('.n; M":;'A:J':(G'(A:mx““" 5 lg.-| 10 A

2633006 l"n‘u "I?‘H—,;l |7n;|,( ':"".P:('l':‘: (1:1'2 x10 2 6. = L2 A

e P NSEIE




2522-001

> d) 2522-009
2524-001 5

2505-001
2525-001

1o 2533-006

~— 2524-001
2532-018 @ gt 2532-002

) 0405-004

2501-008
0403-055 —

32-032

0 ™ o :
0403-023 1o 0403-028
o i, o 4\ | ousa2n
2501-008 2| @y @y, @y
- @

0405-006

2506-012 0404-005
2506-004
2534-014 @y, g

2532-002

% 0405-006

0405-028

B
N N /
= Wy A ™ 2532-017
" i
2505-001 @ 2522-001 i :
N\ ﬂ/——— = P 2505-006
J 254014 e
2525-001 @ 405-047
2532-002 /E 0405 b 2524-001
2533-005 2506-004 L
0405-006
& 2522-001
2501-008 @
0403-023 ™
0405-038
2505-006
2524-001

,~ 2522-001
AN

(] @

2505-006

=

0405-016

30



NG & vormE | RN LR BT

Cord No Name ol parts Deseription Qty Sfr_ . quhgc very Apphicahle models

0403021 ::;:";’y:;u’llusc‘r’u:-l’b :4‘1;/'{:3:21 llr::-.l ]8.“‘ 120 A e

(803 028 l‘;ktwvlior :;d s'e,l pheet "’;"l’h'l:";.'l" l'?ri7n'g’ lls:f:l ]8.' 120 A noe-out

0403 055 l_;h:v;“m ;:vcrl a 11184 1w A, |G BB

11404-005 (771 :J;b:l;lllcl:lllll.:l Mb;:y‘(z(?iﬁ 2 ]0.' 170 A SRSt

od0s 00 | S TR T 2 120 B ;
Rudius rod end ]2. T '
(2 N O A |

0405 005 [ T et 1| 7.50 120 "

0405006 ;u?d lfm:“'A'; FiA) 2 15.4 10 B

405016 I:nl’i'rl(:ll’/l',{ll-.v:l’(;r .-m:/\.u |.|’|(;u|;‘; et 2 20- T 120 n

0405 028 ';ufi“’h:"lwse(‘ el HRLE l':il 39.4 240 n

0405.038 Jp;u::[m:': oh 1 [39.4 70 B

405 047 (Zj’U:'IEZlI'\‘/I:‘]li;,(:l :::\f;r sv:ti ot P llsrf"l 20’" 120 B

2500.024 Brg. a6 X 10x3F (Brg. LF10607.7) 2 24._ 120 A

e A el [

2505.001 ::g flu: . 10 | A

2505 006 ::g:nyl‘u::n/ul, vk 10 | 10 A

o AL w [6.-[ | »

T + |10 W | s

2522:001 ;djuS‘t :;J‘r-(tlz;:smzxm 5 110.4 ™ A

2522009 | K o M2 70 5 [10.7 ™ | &

aall P 5 110.+ ™| A

2525.001 :gl:.’ni e s |3.50 70 A

2532 002 éa;§;':w7'M’3;; ~MIx8 10 =] 120 A

SITIL A e 5 |6.-| 120 | A

22008 |y LD a0 n s |g.-| ' | A

2532 032 éa;;':wlh:zll'z M2x12 0 104 ™ A

2533.008 l{n;l.i‘é:;iT;lrczhz(uleoscrew M2x10 20 o= 120 A

_ e 7 V5723 M3IxI12.-2(8 % 10 _ 70 A

VRV I B
Tapping screw M3 x 12--2-kinds
Without slot

31

2 1No o eornE | A L TR
ord Nao Name ol parts Description Qu | sfr.d d“”*“c very | Avrphicable models
0405 007 [ &4 ot pnd + (104 10 |
0405.008 ;kl'd p'”:c'(:“:l LR 4 10.4 i @
0405 017 ;.".”,":‘m:,;;'";“'\:A’ 2 <7 120 B
0405 022 I:“'K,:“!: G'L_:, ,:m\;d';‘; bt 8 [35.4 240 "
0405 023 ;l’“l:“; g‘ﬂ;" :"lt‘l‘:'lt"wm"m 4 [25.- 20 n
h405 029 l'"u‘n:llr‘mllpzdr‘l"l :‘.ul’mlnu sel prtietel ll.:r:l 25. - W
0405.030 lli'm:'r S\lﬁ[‘)(‘)lll‘((‘)lllllllll set [ ll;El 25. = 10 B
0405 031 ;:.,;;..:m;u.:n-l:czsétl‘ Bt ;Q»{,(m,((:) 1|::»'1 49.- 240 B
0405 032 h;u’m'd;u;s et w7k 2 [29.- 700 B
0405 033 b;lkl‘d p"l:'u': . 2 [33.- 700 B
0405034 [N STk 2 700 B
Skid foot 33.-
0405:035 l?ulfldz_n; g;;zui :s:uAn‘;:lzl lI :i'l 89 = 790 B
2505-001 ::;:m( b 10 - 70 A
2505 006 ::gl’ny:n::liul’ A 0 o A
2505 007 ::::ly:u::l;ulf LR T 70 A
2506-007 l!h;:. \:u;h‘t;:‘::;:]()yxuoaﬂ 20 - 0 A
2506 020 :qu\:nsh‘"“:s’(;:’o’;'l 0 g 0 A
2522 001 /(d;u;;(;b:z;;'smxm 5 [10.- ™ A
2524.001 :g ':ud'ef‘;' #h 5 [3.50 o A
2525001 :gfu,r‘d‘:nednball ] 3.5C 70 A
2532.002 én;s;.:\vlr:a’)’(; “M3x8 0 G| 120 A
2532.007 éags;::"hfgl;z”mxzz 0 fe | 20| oA
2532:022 éa;a;r:v?n174'>‘<;5- o 10 (10.4 120 A
2533-005 ;a'l.l‘z:.:;‘l?llzcl:inleh:j:.?MZXB 2n o 120 a
2533 020 If’azl‘fl‘el:;l?u:d:inehsiﬁ:\f(;wx20 20 ™ k26 A
2634.0m1 ':u|;;1:|; s:r:w?M‘;)‘(S IMI?l:dﬁ ”. 10 - u A
2599 005 | 10 bl M5 .20 6| 1 |
33




2522001  §—__ 2033005

i
]

2525-001
0405-017 y &

00 1 \ 2505-001
M o ﬁ
e W & il
0405-030 e 0405-017
T T PP
P . .
/,/ NP L Mg 00
/” el ™~ Pl \‘\ H
,:\\ ”‘—-~ Y] _/® l\ /,I ’::,,‘;,
. ez ) S— et
N S ,',,
SN, O ol
B g o L o7 2539-005
\\ -

0405-029

@
g

0405-030
0405-031

0405-031

/  2532-022

S|

&
@ 2505-001 &
2533-020

0405-023

Gai’ 0405-007 0405022 ‘§
i]
0405-008 /Q 0405-033

o . 'g@
o
0405-031
2534 001
0405-034
O
&

@
&
LN

2505-006
0404-029

BRORVFx v TAY ) 2—1EIM3IX8CS

All the CS having no indication are M3 X8CS.
ETOEVF 2 FIIM3F A O Y4 v b

@ All the nuts having no indication are M3 nylon nut.

32



2533-006 E

®
EE’ 2533-008 o & 2524001

\
0405-014 2505-001 \%

0405-0156
Q\
2533-006
4

T T

/

0405-014
0405-040

<>

2524-001 o

0405-039
2523-004 E—

0401-053
2522-001

2524001

0405-010
2505-006 _—

0]
0405-056 ﬂ é

0405-036

0405-009

2505-006 5@ /

@& 2505-001
!
2532-003 .
0405-012 g
2533-006 ‘
0405-040 i
0405-049 2532-005 0405-048 |

2532-002

2533-006

34



2525 001

p5 hardened ball

21 No & B LA A D a.u ";')‘_h"”' (110 ML 1% 10
ord ri«- Nome of paits Description Qy | sfy) “h""-uu very | Applcable models
0400 016 h;“‘“y“m':ll‘;'j'::""[ v 124.4 100 A |H8B-SSTSSTE
(i ”“.{ 'l,ull l‘:ll.'u’h-luml'l:Z(‘:ah!’t: l‘uln,';'l:lux:tlk) I:‘ ; 5.% 120 A
(1400:063 'l,'unlI:llu:l(-Lcun:-:r-mul’u g <'|;'A‘|: 7|m 1 15.90 120 A
0400:064 l"nlll‘)llucylclmulll:zl‘g)li- lluhc (I\:/l;:l,lu) " ! 5-% I'Z’l) A
oo on |10 hu“'m“ 4 v6d e | o BRA SST SSTE
oso 7z |, blsdebolderser | !.z“l:.}(tmle‘:’:».(l,; o 8.~ Ao M SSESSTE
0400 073 'll‘nll‘,nlu:*lh ;--:-a;’;; - I P A | 988 SST SSTE
e I Bl @ |+ =
screw

0400 075 | /o - 1 |13, 1m0 | A |PB8SSTSSTE
oo ors |, LR W v |13.] o | A PR ossTsTE
Tl | [ [T

PR S A S
0400-079 |74y pitch lever 1 2. 120 A
h400:006 'Ii'ull[’:ll:‘{h‘[/bl:ll:s:.'tw beot ll:§l 34,1 240 A [PRSSTSSTE
0400 135 J';":"'A’ i 1 |12.4 20 A
0402.035 .":m”':ilc'{h:u:l Bk 2 | A T
0405 051 .ﬂ‘.i?},:dc f:r :7L(, b 2 |14.40 240 B
0405118 éu:b:l:v‘e; bu:hiln:; ’ 1 e B JxS(;lJI)l;s
0405 905 | |G ggg:::ngme lls?gl 790.-- 8 lzuliqlu:):s
2500 0oa | Pre #5X 115 2 [og f 120 A
2500062 |18 7 2 B o e 2 |og f 120 | A
2500 069 | Pre- 95X 11x3 2 |28.4 120 A
2600.070 | PR #3%9x3 2 [pg. 4 120 A
2505.001 :.:Z:u: d 20 | 0 A
2505.004 ::g Uiu: p 10 16.-f 70 A
2605 006 ngiy:u::,;"r 7k 10 - 70 A |
2508:00] l'llni \:'aish:r" :2)(:5)(3644 20 16~ A
2506.001 | §10{ wosher, X RIS 20 fg | 70| A
T e ™ |
2521001 g:gfm’m 2 RS LY A
2521 002 ;:;:’D:N 2 | 120 A
25221024 ;\rdju.:l .’;J}L’z;:fé'"”" 6 [10.4 ™ A
R IR

oS E - 5 IO." 70 A

- ” - ‘
1IN @& CobmE o [A w g B ey
Cord No Name of parts Description Q'ty Sﬂ". (L‘m"u'c \:_"y Appheable models
o Vi b (E) . . ,
2530005 11 bolLE) 2 6 - 10 A
. k27 MIXD _ .
37 2501001 [ Maxa w0 . 10 A
] Y F 7700 MAx4 _ i
2531 0013 Set screw M4 X 4 10 6. 70 A
REw A T2 - MIXIE >
2532015 | ¢ crew M3X 15 10 6.- 120 A
. FR2 70 2 M2X8 9 .
2533005 Pan head machine screw M2 X8 20 6 .= 120 &
oE 19k TM2X10 -
2533006 P'an head machine screw M2 X 10 20 6 e 120 A
S |e2x700S5US 17
0401 053 | 5% 700 SUS pipe 5 |50.- 1000 A
35 0105 oo [ RO L2
{05 008 T'uil pipe broce ! S 120 B
oaos or |2 MO Tl
: Turl pipe bund ! 6.— 120 B
o4’ o)
0405011 o4 band 2 7 _ 10 B
N LA .
0405012 o5 Ll 5 ']5._ 70 H
I A LR Y ()
0405 013 Pipe band (B) 5 ]5 ) 120 B
LTRREERE A T . ,
0405014 1410 rizoutal tail blade mounting bracket |(Biff 2 7 - 120 B
sel with pipe band 2
(B)
A O A X R ILT 1Yl .
14051015 Receiver bracket of tail drive shaft With rubber 1 120 L
bushing .-
G T RNy -t} HUTaR |
0405:036 [-rg;) pipe holder set Preassembled . 29' [ 240 B
7 7K ) |
0405039 | o id 1 14.%50700 B
R . ]
0405048 Tail truss 2 ]O. L 120 B
7L 2t s FALB) &2 1%,
0405-049 Brace set (A), (B) 2 for each 1 set ]9_ L 120 8
59 1L b0 st f A .
0405054 Rudder control pipe 10 20- 700 B
405 055 79 3 b0 nfa-7 10
0405 055 1 Rudder control tube 25. |- 700 8
707 L] 3 7 Assy
0405 056 Tail boom truss assembly ! ]98 1,000 B
M2+ 7 )
2505-001 M2 nut 10 e 10 A
M3 fP: + s} _
2505:006 M3 nylon nut 19 * 0 A
TiaZbay FM2X16
2522 001 | A gjust rod M2x 16 5 [10.p ™ | A
Ny I2775-MF347
2523 004 | 2 LO00 BF=%F 10| 29 koo | A
02 % 1,000 crushed tail drive shalt
M20O ; b X2}
i 5
2524:0m1 M2 rod end s £ o A
Av 77272 a2--MIx8
2 (]
2532.002 Capecrew M3 x8 10 e 120 A
X+ 2727232 -M3IXI0
2532.003 Cap screw M3x 10 10 .- 120 A
X+ 7273 -MIXI6 - »
2532-005 Capscrew M3 X 16 10 s 120 A
1 - 8771 M2x10
2633 006 [ 10y head machine screw M2X 10 20 o A
1 - 9R2 7 M2x15
2533 008 | by head machine sciew M2X 15 20 6 e 12 A




2532015 ——

B oran amn
2533-006 © 2500-070
- 9ENER-00)"
9 2506-003 9500062
(@)
0400072 4 100,072
(c=)]

2505-001

0400-071

O\ O
2531-001 2525-001

0400-086 /Qa)

2500-071 7

0405-057 0400-086 @ 2505-006

2533-006
2521-002

E 2500-069

0400-074

0400-076

o
2509-002 / \ 2533-006
0400-073 2500-003
2524-001 2506001
2525-001

0400-016 A5}
0405-051 T &) —*\O 2521001
— — é 2505-001 e

)\ 2500-069 0400-079
0400-077
/ 8 0400-075
0402-035
2500-003

E@2531.003

0400-135 - —

0400-074

2533-006

2533-005

2530-005
2525-001
1 2524-001

J 2522024

@ 2505-001

36



0405-041

2537-002

0405-027

QOO QO
999
00O

2533-005
2506-001

0405-046

2537-002

0405-040

DE AP A
Screw is excluded.

2533-005

0405-045

2534-011

4 2506-004

o m/—_
\ 2506-001

0405-043




2505008 o>

0405-040

2532-002

0o - Z
(lfuuliNNu“ Nlll‘l‘lnt oliﬁmw |l)".;"l“['l'l.::“ )i(l:t Sfr- 'f,:lzll"":':il ";‘I):";I‘ /\|I':|II|I|'I:'III.I:':I'Ikll:l.ll'l‘i
0405-042 5405654 l})r“z“—myyl:": ;a; mc- 7 b (R), (L) ll::.l 10.- — -
0405.026 :gg:::lg ;n: A ‘”,;'ﬂ;‘) o | 12| 1 B
Optional extra *
mpe, lilter
0405 027 ""m,”;lt b v ,'S’El 18.-] 0 B
(405023 ::i:’—n:crih:n;malk M 19.& 170 B
] — L 0405:040 :ogy?réalrcul lls,:l 130.4 700 B
/ ) @ 0405.041 (;h:‘ir |I:§1 17.-] "0 B
0405042 l:l:n;ny’l:ll::;t/} o II;§l . 700 b
) \_/ 0405.043 ;o"m'"‘ 2 he [0 | o
— ) 0405.044 5:":“ 1 - 240 B
o5 045 | Loy, */Holz/Scheibe 0 B
- 0405.046 (4:.;0;;{ - 1 | 700 B
2505.001 ::;:m: ¥ 0 b 70 A
2505.006 ::g:ly:n:u/u{ ok 0 |g.—-| 0 A
@ 2505.008 ::3;’.:\”'1:‘ vk 5 |g.—-| 120 A
2505-006 . 2506 001 | 7t sy 2016 | A
B ) [N *ig—1 ™| A
2532:002 én;l:r::l:a.:(;" Mx® 10 o f
% 2633:005 ;u::::;i?u:d:h;?j::M?xB 20, e s A
% 2534-011 'l"l;pli}ll;l:r:‘wyhd.;‘;;ﬁmz‘sxe 10 o7 10 A
2537.002 | £ ¥ ¥ M2.7x8 10 70 A

Wood screw M2.7 x8

0405-025

39




25] L2 ¥ 2% T
?1 Asfor the engine

T AR

S iFQA b — YR ) vy Y 26cc

EN A+ PR I B2 e i A IV N A R R

gl CDLYEF 2V = kY3 27— {1,000rpm)

TG ¥ NGK-BPM-TAX X 7 v > V4 2 CJTY(/ A A% T (1)
P mESNA AT Y N

a 30:1

+ 140 2 Ay Y WA AL

4 W 47 3 JaL Ly — ¥ -

RS ]

o TL =54+ T EENIZ0NDH O F F TREIZERLT, 774 PLEVRSIT-TT
SV,

o M MR M O AT (= — P AH h T, THEFEIIZT A FEIRGT- THD
F90. B EEOMHRLLRBZLy PLTHH ETOTLEGL TWMEL £ 4,
1N6EEET > 8¢ TR LT~ TT &V,

M FBEFTEEBMPLILCLCENETOT, A LIRBIZLTTF &V,

o 20~ YT VI, FRILETAFY > /EBIIEy PLTHY ETOT, EEHRMEFY 4L
N TFTETT Y ALy THED LR EFE O N-WEH TTF S v,

o EMM OWH IS (= — AN EZT720 20y FLRITIZTCRAOKEIZ LS X2
FLTT SV, MGy FHLEDLETHEL TT V)

o TS HREEOTI VMM LTTF S v, oy Tit 7 4 22 LT 2H51¥H &,

Engine specification

Engine Air-cooling 2-stroke single cylinder gasoline engine, 25cc
Carburettor Wall-blow diaphragm pump specification

Ignition system C.D.I. system, with speed limiter (11,000rpm)

Plug NGK-BPM-TA or Champion CJ-7Y (with Noise killer)
Fuel Non-lead high octane value gasoline

Mixing ratio 30:1

0il Oil exclusive for 2-cycle engine

Starting type Re-coiling type starting system

40

¥ vy JL 2D

Adjustment of carburettor

PEFII 2 57

Fuel regulator valve

//% //\
) Thinner i

) Thinner

20-WEFY
SLOW adjusting screw

Thicker .
Thicker

ek 33 181

Low speed side

=k (71

High speed side

Adjustment of engine

*

Break in (warm up) the engine with the fuel of 30:1 with the engine installed in
the helicopter body as flying it.

It is equipped with a fuel regulator valve (needle valve) for high and low speeds.
On shipment, the workshop test operation of the engine has been conducted.
However, fuel for high and low speeds has been set to a little higher level than
usual. Adjust it according to your need. AT this time, adjust it by 1/16 turn.

If the low speed side is throttle too much, it will become very difficult to start up.
It should be set to a little thicker side.

As the SLOW adjusting screw is set to the minimum level (idling), loosen the
slow adjusting screw counterclockwise so that the engine can be stopped at the
lowest position of the trim lever at the transmitter side.

Set the fuel regulator valve (needle valve) at the high speed side so that the flight
can become the best high in the air at full throttle flight. (Also adjust the
maximum pitch angle).

Use the recommended plug. If other type than the recommended is use, noise

may be generated.



